PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4991229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL P LEHMAN	02/14/2011
DANIEL A LEHMAN	02/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR DYNAMICS INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	180 ROOSEVELT AVENUE	
City:	YORK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9677991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026694899

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1937-0004US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH M. FAGIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth M. Fagin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045987 FRAME: 0492 504944482

Daniel P. Lehman, et al. Docket: AD-4-US

Assignment to Air Dynamics Industrial Systems Corporation

Applicant(s): Daniel P. Lehman, et al.

Appl. No.:

12/958,132

Filed:

December 1, 2010

For:

Sand and Dust Environmental Testing System

Docket:

AD-4-US

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I am named as inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified above. In view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto Air Dynamics Industrial Systems Corporation (hereinafter "AIR DYNAMICS"), a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal place of business at 300 North Queen Street, York, Pennsylvania, 17403, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to AIR DYNAMICS, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to AIR DYNAMICS, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to AIR DYNAMICS; make all rightful oaths; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025968 FRAME: 0493

Daniel P. Lehman, et al. Docket: AD-4-US

generally do everything possible to aid AIR DYNAMICS, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize Andrew McAleavey, a registered patent agent doing business as Patentbest in the State of California, to insert any information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature of Inventor Daniel P. Lehman

Date

Signature of Inventor Paniel A. Lehman

Date

Page 2 of 2